Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)	RI		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102023918			
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ → ▼			
To the Honorable Commissione	r of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attache	d original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	one and the second		ess of receiving party(ies)
Monarch Marking Systems	, Inc.	Name: Paxar	r Corporation o
2	-21-02	Internal Address	FINANCE
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les			THE PURE
3. Nature of conveyance:			7 SL
Assignment	Merger		105 Corporate Park Fries
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Street Address:	O O O
Other			- <u>U</u>
		City: White Pi	<u>1ains</u> State: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>10604–</u> 381
Execution Date: February 8,	2002	Additional name(s) 8	k address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🖾 No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
09/145,399			
Additional numbers attached? Yes No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
concerning document should be mailed:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
Name: Joseph J. Grass, Esq.			
Internal Address: Paxar Corporation		Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 170 Monarch Lane			
		13-3955	
City: Miamisburg State: 0	OH Zip: 45342	(Attach duplicate co	py of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy			
is a true copy of the original d	DASC Da	reph Jki	an 2/12/02
Name of Person Sign	ning To	Signature	/ Dáte
Tatal	number of pages including co	ver sheet, attachments, a	nd documents:
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			
Mail documents to be recorded with the company of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231			

09145399 Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 012681 FRAME: 0272

00000159 133955 40.00 CH

03\19/2002 GTON11 01 \C:581

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MONARCH MARKING SYSTEMS, INC., a Delaware corporation is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to an invention and application Serial No. 09/145,399 filed September 1, 1998, by virtue of an assignment dated September 28, 1998 and recorded October 14, 1998, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Reel/Frame 9526/0083;

AND WHEREAS, PAXAR CORPORATION, a New York Corporation and having its place of business at 105 Corporate Park Drive, White Plains, New York 10604-3814, is desirous of acquiring rights thereunder;

NOW, THEREFORE, for one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, MONARCH MARKING SYSTEMS, INC. agrees to and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto PAXAR CORPORATION the entire right, title and interest, in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto in and to said invention, said application and any and all patents (including extensions thereof, and all the rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property including the right to claim for any foreign patent application the priority date of the corresponding U.S. Patent application) of any country, which have been or may be granted on said invention or any part thereof, or on said application or any divisional, continuing, renewal, substitute, reissue or other patent application based in whole or in part thereon, or based upon said invention;

TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED by PAXAR CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, to the full ends of the respective terms for which said patents or any of them have been or may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by MONARCH MARKING SYSTEMS, INC. had no sale and assignment of said interest been made;

MONARCH MARKING SYSTEMS, INC. does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue any and all United States patents which may be granted upon said United States application or any of them, or upon said invention or any part thereof, to PAXAR CORPORATION; and

MONARCH MARKING SYSTEMS, INC. hereby agrees for itself and its successors and assigns to execute without further consideration any

PATENT REEL: 012681 FRAME: 0273 further lawful documents and any further assurances, and any divisional, continuing, renewal, substitute, reissue, or other applications for patents of any country, that may be deemed necessary by PAXAR CORPORATION fully to secure to PAXAR CORPORATION its interest as aforesaid in and to said invention or any party thereof, and in and to said several patents or any of them.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this _____ day of February, 2002.

MONARCH MARKING SYSTEMS, INC.

State of Ohio

County of Montgomery

RECORDED: 02/27/2002

On this 3th day of February, 2002, personally appeared before me the above-named Gary L. Horning to me known and known by me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and subscribed the same in my presence, and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed in and for the purpose set forth in said instrument.

. Jock wood

JUDY E. LOCKWOOD, Notary Public In and for the State of Ohio 39, 3003 My Commission Expires Aug. 35, 38___

2